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Viability of NHPS for Insurance Companies
3516. SHRI C.N. JAYADEVAN

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the insurance companies have informed Government that they will not be able to bid for the National Health Protection Scheme (NHPS)

announced in the Union Budget for 2018-19 with the proposed annual premium of around ` 1000/- per family; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and Government's reaction thereto?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI SHIV PRATAP SHUKLA)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not rise.
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